
The situation of supply services

(note) Except the Union 
 

 
 

１.Change in the number of CO-OPs and sales 

 

2005  

1006  

2007  

2008 

CO-OP  

718 
713 
711 
671

Peoples  

27,514,414 
28,789,774 
30,060,146 
31,810,041

Million yen  

2,925,677 
2,913,998 
3,023,650 
3,002,288

Total  

250 
252 
251 
265

23,509,835 
24,838,798 
26,069,740 
28,209,187

2,613,507 
2,604,765 
2,717,754 
2,676,876

468 
461 
460 
406

4,004,579 
3,950,976 
3,990,406 
3,600,854

312,170 
309,233 
305,896 
325,412

(unit: million yen) 

 
FY 

 

1,262,360 
1,246,969 
1,267,756 
1,250,196

Stores 

1,540,868 
1,553,449 
1,625,023 
1,633,874

Non-store 
retailing  

1,025,421 
1,017,608 
1,041,152 
1,015,707

1,516,796 
1,530,669 
1,601,575 
1,602,303

794,273 
738,757 
807,503 
657,669

Delivery for  
group purchase   

722,524 
791,912 
794,072 
944,634

Delivery for indivi- 
dual purchase  

71,290 
62,941 
75,027 
58,865

Others  

236,939 
229,362 
226,603 
234,489

24,071 
22,780 
23,448 
31,571

15,208 
13,222 
15,027 
7,542

8,863 
9,558 
8,422 
24,028

51,160 
50,508 
55,844 
59,352

The situation of mutual insurance businesses

1995
2000
2005
2006
2007
2008

141 CO-OPs  

140   
140   
138   
143   
140   

Number of CO-OPs  

898,711,222 
1,324,718,785 
1,122,128,456 
1,146,353,388 
1,160,797,603 
1,112,620,866

Number of contracts  

760,613 
1,049,205 
1,756,622 
1,387,362 
1,434,665 
1,590,449

Premiums collected  

343,980 
514,447 
675,059 
681,883 
741,769 
914,797

Benefits paid  

Data: “The report on the actual conditions of the Consumers’ Co-operative (Union) in FY 2009” by Social Welfare and War Victims’ Relief Bureau,  
           Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare. 
  (note)   The traffic accident insurance in and after FY1998 includes the car insurance. 

 

１．Change in the number of CO-OPs providing insurances 

1995
2000
2005
2006
2007
2008

1,269,133 
872,703 
2,235,773 
2,284,578 
2,323,878 
2,225,461

953 
803 
1,596 
1,628 
1,688 
1,699

373 
262 
681 
488 
453 
1,444

Fire/Natural disasters  
Number of contracts 

２. Change in the major mutual insurance businesses 

1,070,902 
1,644,684 
2,051,209 
2,382,782 
2,389,668 
2,354,706

3,761 
5,424 
9,591 
9,117 
9,459 
9,980

2,188 
2,983 
4,221 
4,422 
4,894 
5,155

Life  

376,148 
5,616,976 
6,524,814 
6,714,138 
6,806,360 
6,449,593

320 
1,265 
1,604 
1,738 
1,798 
1,798

164 
664 
896 
973 
1,019 
1,041

156 
337 
753 
840 
923 
1,007

1,465 
779 
4,450 
1,238 
1,158 
1,219

Casualty/Traffic accident  

Number of  
CO-OPs Number of members 

Institutional CO-OPs  Community-based CO-OPs  
Total amount  

CO-OP  Peoples  Million yen  CO-OP  Peoples  Million yen  

Number of  
CO-OPs Number of members Total amount  Number of  

CO-OPs Number of members Total amount  

Total  Institutional CO-OPs  Community-based CO-OPs  
FY 

2005  

1006  

2007  

2008 

Stores Stores 
Total  

Non-store retailing  Non-store retailing  

Total  
Delivery for  
group purchase   

Delivery for indivi- 
dual purchase  

Others  

(note) Except the Union 
Data: “The report on the actual conditions of the Consumers’ Co-operative (Union) in FY 2009” by Social Welfare and War Victims’ Relief Bureau,  
         Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 

(unit: million yen) 

Pension  

(unit:10 million yen) 

Benefits
  paid

Premiums  
 collected Number of contracts 

Benefits
  paid

Premiums  
 collected 

Number of contracts 
Benefits
  paid

Premiums  
 collected 

Benefits
  paid

Premiums  
 collected 

Detailed Date 1

Detailed Date 2


