Detailed Date 1

The situation of supply services

1.Change in the number of CO-OPs and sales

FY		Total		(Community-based	CO-OPs	Institutional CO-OPs			
	Number of CO-OPs	Number of members	Total amount	Number of CO-OPs	Number of members	Total amount	Number of CO-OPs	Number of members	Total amount	
	CO-OP	Peoples	Million yen	CO-OP	Peoples	Million yen	CO-OP	Peoples	Million yen	
2005	718	27,514,414	2,925,677	250	23,509,835	2,613,507	468	4,004,579	312,170	
1006	713	28,789,774	2,913,998	252	24,838,798	2,604,765	461	3,950,976	309,233	
2007	711	30,060,146	3,023,650	251	26,069,740	2,717,754	460	3,990,406	305,896	
2008	671	31,810,041	3,002,288	265	28,209,187	2,676,876	406	3,600,854	325,412	

(note) Except the Union

	(unit. minor yer)													
		Total		Community-based CO-OPs					Institutional CO-OPs					
FY		Non-store		Non-store retailing					Non-store retailing					
		Stores	retailing	Stores	Total	Delivery for group purchase	Delivery for indivi- dual purchase	Others	Stores		Delivery for group purchase	Delivery for indivi- dual purchase	Others	
	2005	1,262,360	1,540,868	1,025,421	1,516,796	794,273	722,524	71,290	236,939	24,071	15,208	8,863	51,160	
	1006	1,246,969	1,553,449	1,017,608	1,530,669	738,757	791,912	62,941	229,362	22,780	13,222	9,558	50,508	
	2007	1,267,756	1,625,023	1,041,152	1,601,575	807,503	794,072	75,027	226,603	23,448	15,027	8,422	55,844	
	2008	1,250,196	1,633,874	1,015,707	1,602,303	657,669	944,634	58,865	234,489	31,571	7,542	24,028	59,352	

(note) Except the Union

Data: "The report on the actual conditions of the Consumers' Co-operative (Union) in FY 2009" by Social Welfare and War Victims' Relief Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

Detailed Date 2

The situation of mutual insurance businesses

1. Change in the number of CO-OPs providing insurances

	Number of CO-OPs	Number of contracts	Premiums collected	Benefits paid		
1995	141 CO-OPs	898,711,222	760,613	343,980		
2000	140	1,324,718,785	1,049,205	514,447		
2005	140	1,122,128,456	1,756,622	675,059		
2006	138	1,146,353,388	1,387,362	681,883		
2007	143	1,160,797,603	1,434,665	741,769		
2008	140	1,112,620,866	1,590,449	914,797		

2. Change in the major mutual insurance businesses

	Fire/Natural disasters			Li	Life			fic accio	Pension		
	Number of contracts	Premiums collected	Benefits paid	Number of contracts	Premiums collected	Benefits paid	Number of contracts	Premiums collected	Benefits paid	Premiums collected	Benefits paid
1995	1,269,133	953	373	1,070,902	3,761	2,188	376,148	320	164	1,465	156
2000	872,703	803	262	1,644,684	5,424	2,983	5,616,976	1,265	664	779	337
2005	2,235,773	1,596	681	2,051,209	9,591	4,221	6,524,814	1,604	896	4,450	753
2006	2,284,578	1,628	488	2,382,782	9,117	4,422	6,714,138	1,738	973	1,238	840
2007	2,323,878	1,688	453	2,389,668	9,459	4,894	6,806,360	1,798	1,019	1,158	923
2008	2,225,461	1,699	1,444	2,354,706	9,980	5,155	6,449,593	1,798	1,041	1,219	1,007

Data: "The report on the actual conditions of the Consumers' Co-operative (Union) in FY 2009" by Social Welfare and War Victims' Relief Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare.

(note) The traffic accident insurance in and after FY1998 includes the car insurance.

(unit: million yen)

(unit:10 million yen)

(unit: million yen)